## **AMENDMENT**

## OFFERED IN THE SENATE

TO: SB 13

1	Page 1, line 1, following "waiver":
2	Insert "or reduction"
3	
4	Page 1, line 5:
5	Delete "and (f)"
6	Insert ", (f), and (g)"
7	
8	Page 3, line 1:
9	Delete "a new subsection"
10	Insert "new subsections"
11	
12	Page 3, line 2:
13	Delete "(a)(1), (6) - (8)"
14	Insert "(a)(6) - (8)"
15	
16	Page 3, following line 3:
17	Insert a new subsection to read:
18	"(g) The department may not charge or collect a fee from a disabled veteran
19	for the rental of a public use cabin under (a)(1) of this section that is more than 50
20	percent of the fee that would be charged or collected from a person that is not a
21	disabled veteran."

-1-